Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET
100	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Dimitri Petrov	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Name: Dimitri Petrov Consultants Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes 🔀 N	lo
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4570 Draper Ave
Execution Date(s) JUNE 27, 2012	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Montreal
Joint Research Agreement	State: Quebec
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: H4A 2P4
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/381,141	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) sttached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/381,141	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
A. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
4. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/381,141 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dimitri Petrov Internal Address:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Application or patent number(s):	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a Additional numbers a B. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dimitri Petrov Internal Address: Street Address: 4570 Draper Ave. City: Montreal	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/381,141 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dimitri Petrov Internal Address: Street Address: 4570 Draper Ave. City: Montreal State: Quebec Zip: H4A 2P4	stached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/381,141 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dimitri Patrov Internal Address: Street Address: 4570 Draper Ave. City: Montreal	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/381,141 Additional numbers at the second address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dimitri Petrov Internal Address: Street Address: 4570 Draper Ave. City: Montreal State: Quebec Zip: H4A 2P4 Phone Number: 514.486.8057 Docket Number: Petrov-Anders	stached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/381,141 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dimitri Petrov Internal Address: Street Address: 4570 Draper Ave. City: Montreal State: Quebec Zip: H4A 2P4 Phone Number: 514.486.8057 Docket Number: Petrov-Anders Email Address: dipetrov@bell.net	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name June 27,2012
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/381,141 Additional numbers at the second address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dimitri Petrov Internal Address: Street Address: 4570 Draper Ave. City: Montreal State: Quebec Zip: H4A 2P4 Phone Number: 514.486.8057 Docket Number: Petrov-Anders Email Address: djpetrov@bell.net	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

PATENT REEL: 028448 FRAME: 0867

Page 1 of 2

WORLD INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration acceptable to me and provided to me by:

Dimitri Petrov Consultants Inc.

whose full post office address is:

4570 av. Draper Montreal, Quebec Canada, H4A 2P4

hereinafter called the Assignee,

The undersigned Assignor hereby confirms the transfer and assignment, and transfers and assigns to the Assignee, for its benefit and the benefit of its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest that he holds in Canada, the United States and World Rights in and to the invention relating to the following subject matter for which patent applications have been and/or may be filed:

PIVOTING GUTTER ASSEMBLY SUPPORTED BY MAGNETIC LATCHES

Canadian Appln. Serial No. 2,626,160 filed in Canada on March 12, 2008 US Appln. Serial No. 12/381,141 filed in USA on March 9, 2009

and to all corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefore.

And further, the undersigned Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to the above Assignee all rights of priority acquired by the above filing and the right to file patent applications thereon and take similar proceedings in all and any countries in the world, with or without additional matter, as a Continuations-In-Part, Patent of Addition, Reissue or similar procedure, and to receive all such patents and similar rights as may issue on such applications.

PATENT REEL: 028448 FRAME: 0868

Page 2 of 2

The undersigned Assignor hereby further agrees to, at the expense of said Assignee, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceedings, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain proper patent protection for such invention in all countries of the world.

Signed at Montreal, Quebec, Canada the 27th day of June, 2012

Witness:

Assignor:

Dimitri Petrov

WITNESS'S DECLARATION

I, the undersigned Witness, do hereby declare that I am the witness indicated above and I did see the above referenced David J. French personally sign and execute the above assignment as a fully voluntary act for the purposes set forth therein.

Witness:

Date:

JUNE 27, 2012

(Signature)

(print name)